

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000327543 3)))



H220003275433ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : AVA FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS INC Account Number : I20170000094 Phone : (954)842-1979 Fax Number : (954)905-4315

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: ROMINIDRA@GMAIL . COM LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN SHRI VARAHI LLC Certificate of Status 0

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$25.00



COVER LETTER H220003275433

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

SHRI VARAHI LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

INDR.	AVA	DAN	PAT	ΈĹ

Name of Person

SHRI VARAHI LLC

Firm/Company

14499 CHERRY LAKE DR E.

Address

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

City/State and Zip Code

rominindra@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S25.00 Filing Fee

\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address;

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ł

	$H2200052+5^{-1}$	IS 36
SHRI VARAHI LLC		,
(Name of the Limited Liability Comp. (A Florida Limited	any <u>as it now appears on our records.</u>) Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company	were filed on	and assigned
Florida document number <u>L22000386965</u> .		
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited llab	ility company here:	
N/A ·		
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "LLC" or the abb	reviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	N/A	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	N/A	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new registered</u> agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:	INDRAVADAN PATEL	
New Registered Office Address:	14499 CHERRY LAKE DR E. Enter Florida street address	
	JACKSONVILLE	, Florida ³²²⁵⁸
	City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

х

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

.

. .

	-	H220003275433	1
MGR = N $AMBR = A$	lanager Authorized Member		416
Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Type of Action</u>
MGRM	NDRAVADAN PATEL	14499 CHERRY LAKE DR E.	
		JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258	🗍 Remove
	-		🖬 Chânge
MGRM	PALLAVI R. PATEL	14499 CHERRY LAKE DR E.	🖬 Add
		JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258	
			Change
			DbAC
		·	🖸 Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			🛛 Remove
			🗆 Change
			🖸 Add
			🗆 Remove

H220003275433

516

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

i) Power of the LLC

The LLC shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its

Business and Affairs, subject to the limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of

Organization.

ii) Terms of Existance

The LLC shall have perpetual existence.

iii) Effective Date

These articles of organization shall be effective upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida,

iv) Purpose of the LLC

The LLC shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the law of the Unites States and the State of

Florida.

v) Bylaws

х

The power to adopt, alter, armed or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

vi) Supplemental Provisions (Provided on Page #6)

E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(optional) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after tiling.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

Dated September 21 2022

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

INDRAVADAN PATEL

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

H220003275433

616

SUPPLEMENTAL PROVISION/ INFORMATION

. . . .

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary and unless otherwise required by state law, the Member(s) of this LLC shall be the "Franchisee(s)." For purposes of this document, "Franchisee(s)" shall mean and include (a) the original signatory(ies), as franchisee(s), to the Franchise Agreement(s) ["Franchise Agreement(s)"] intended to be, or having been, assigned to this LLC; (b) anyone listed as holding membership interest of this LLC who has participated in 7-Eleven, Inc.'s franchise qualification process and has been approved by 7-Eleven, Inc. as a Member of this LLC; and (c) anyone added as a franchisee by amendment to the Franchise Agreement(s); however, "Franchisee(s)" shall exclude anyone who was an original signatory or who was later added as a franchisee but who has subsequently been deleted as a franchisee," during the time such person is a "Franchisee," and only while a "Franchisee," must be a Member of this LLC.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this LLC is a single-purpose LLC, the single purpose being the operation of one or more 7-Eleven stores in accordance with one or more Franchise Agreements.

The Articles of Organization may not be revised, amended or repealed except with the prior written consent of 7-Eleven, Inc., a Texas corporation.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated LLC at the place designated in the certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes related to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as Registered Agent.

Signature Registered Agent Dated Signature / Managing Member Dated